
Hiltons Memorial United Methodist Church 
Leadership for 2016 

Jeff Wright, District Superintendent 
 

Church Leadership Council  
 

Pastor: Mark Kilbourne     Lay Leader: Marsha Helton        
Lay Member to annual conference: Darrel McMurray                                Secretary: Peggy Hensley  
Andrea Lawson, chair      Treasurer: Robby Davis   
Tom Baker     Grady Blalock 
Carla Carter     Roger Cassell 
Henry Helton     James Owen   
Julie Smith     Wayne Smith                                           
Irma Snodgrass     Beverly Stidham   
Tim Stidham     Diana Sumner   
Rick Sumner     Angie Vermillion  
    

 
         

 
Committees Required By Discipline 

 
Board of Trustees 

Pastor, Lay Leader, Lay Member to Annual 
Conference 
Henry Helton 2016 
Andrea Lawson 2016 
Mike Baker 2017 
Tracy France  2017 
Tony Carter                                           2018 
Beverly Stidham                                  2018  

 
Finance Committee 

Pastor, Lay Leader, Lay Member to Annual 
Conference, Trustees Chair, SPPR chair, and 
Council Chair. 
Carla Carter, chair                             Robby Davis  
Pam Foleno                                Marsha Helton              
Peggy Hensley                             Matt Smith 
Carla Spivey                                Diana Sumner 
Kay Wade 

 

 
Lay Leadership Committee 

(Pastor is the chair) 
Pastor, Lay Leader, Lay Member to Annual 
Conference 
Shirley Blalock 2016 
Angie Vermillion  2016 
Patricia Kilgore 2017 
Rick Sumner 2017 
Grace Bruner                                        2018 
Thelma Mann                                        2018                        

 
Staff-Parish Relations Committee 

Pastor, Lay Leader, Lay Member to Annual 
Conference 
Julie Smith, chair 2016 
Nathan Catron 2016 
Beth Baker  2017 
Daniel Carter  2017 
Andrea Lawson  2017 
Brenda Cox                                           2018 
Melanie McMurray                               2018  
Tim Stidham                                          2018   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Committees and Teams Related to the Required Committees (Not Required By Discipline) 
 

Parsonage Committee 
Tom Baker                           Shirley Gardner 

 
Maintenance Team  

Tom Baker Nathan Catron 
Lynn Derting Bill Peters 
James Owen John Snodgrass 
Tim Stidham Jani-King Cleaners 

 

Fundraiser Committee 
Lisa Faust, chair                         Connie Baker                              
Anita Bright                              Jana Bright  
Liz Harper Irma Snodgrass 
Joanne Somerville             Carla Spivey 
Diana Sumner 
 

Van Committee 
Tom Baker     Diana Sumner 

           
 

Other Committees and Ministry Teams 
(Not Required by Discipline) 

 
 
 

Worship Planning Team 
Mona Carter                          Peggy Hensley 
Andrea Lawson Gloria Sims 

 
Communion Stewards 

Early Service: 
Carla Carter Tony Carter 
Marsha Helton  Henry Helton 
Pat Kilgore                                          Ray Kilgore 
Shirley McMurray Betty Wood 
Late Service: 
Joy Darling Arleen Fox 
Thelma Mann  Rick Sumner 

 
Nurture Committee 

Minnie Baker Abbi Bright 
Ashley Bright Lisa Edwards 
Deanne France Shirley Gardner 
Joanne Somerville Beverly Stidham 

 
 
 
 
 

Children’s & Youth Ministries  
Julie Smith, Youth Coordinator 
Angie Vermillion, Youth Coordinator 
Beth Baker Anita Bright 
Lisa Edwards Teresa Gardner 
Pat Kilgore Thelma Mann 
Matthew Smith Wayne Smith 
Beverly Stidham   

 
 

Sunday School 
Superintendent Patti McMurray 
Secretary Frankie Smith 

 
Outreach Committee 

Irma Snodgrass, chair   
Diana Sumner, chair 
Connie Baker Shirley Blalock 
Anita Bright Violet Camper 
Nathan Catron Joyce Faust 
Lisa Faust Liz Harper 
Thelma Mann Gloria Sims 

 
 

 


